

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 8844/2008 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLM No. 51448/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARCHANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansul, adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master