

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7169/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLM No. 51448/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARCHANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sman Har Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Cama, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since a copy of the counter affidavit has been served on the respondents only recently, let this matter stand over till after the summer vacation with leave to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master