

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7169/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLM No. 51448/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARCHANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantunu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Sankar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms.Ramita Guha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is given to
file counter affidavit. Re-joinder affidavit, if any, may be filed four
weeks thereafter.(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A Court Master